PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

WRITTEN TEST RESULT FOR THE POSTS OF SPEECH THERAPIST, 2019

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the following 45

candidates for recruitment to 51 POSTS (INCLUDING 03 POSTS RESERVED FOR MINORITY

QUOTA, 08 POSTS RESERVED FOR WOMEN QUOTA AND 06 POSTS RESERVED FOR

SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA) OF SPEECH THERAPIST (BS-17) ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR

A PERIOD OF 05 YEARS IN THE SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, have been

provisionally cleared for interview as a result of written test held on 07-12-2019.
2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very
soon. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.

3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of

Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory

for the candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the

time of Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email

shortly.
OPEN MERIT
SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE FATHER'S NAME
NO. NO. NO.
1 10007 81300072 AMINA ISHFAQ MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ
2 10010 81300289 AMNA RASHID RASHID QURESHI
3 10018 81300044 ARFA SAQIB SAQIB NAEEM
4 10020 81300104 AROOJ FATIMA MUHAMMAD JAVED IQBAL
5 10030 81300060 AZKA SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED
6 10034 81300283 FAREEHA NASEER MUHAMMAD NASEER
7 10047 81300005 HAFIZA UMMAIMA REHMAN MIRZA RAZI UR REHMAN
8 10054 81300048 HUMA FIAZ BUTT FIAZ ALI BUTT
9 10064 81300252 JANET SHANEM MOHAMMAD SOHAIL
10 10073 81300076 MAHNOOR MANSOOR AHMAD
11 10074 81300089 MAHNOOR ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR SHAHID
12 10086 81300127 MAVRA RAMZAN BUTT RAMZAN BUTT
13 10103 81300171 NOOHIJAMSHED MUHAMMAD JAMSHED MIRZA
14 10109 81300084 RABIA AZMAT AZMAT ALI
15 10114 81300282 RASHIDA ANSARI MUHAMMAD BASHIR AHMAD
16 10115 81300017 RIJA AZIZ MALIK FIAZ AHMED MALIK
17 10120 81300172 SABA SAHAR ABDUL RAZZAQ
18 10127 81300086 SAFFA NAWAZ MUAHMMAD ASIF NAWAZ
19 10140 81300006 SIDRA KHALID KHALID ZUBAIR SEEKHU
20 10148 81300043 SUMMIYA BAKHTIAR LONE SHAHID BAKHTIAR LONE

(Page 01 of 02)



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
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32
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35
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38
39
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41
42
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44
45

10149
10152
10155
10170
10188
10191
10202
10308
10311
10312
10317
10319
10320
10412
10436
10626
10628
10703
10708
10716
10801
10803
10808
10810
10812

81300045
81300025
81300012
81300085
81300068
81300069
81300139
81300015
81300094
81300293
81300157
81300088
81300294
81300188
81300314
81300090
81300147
81300011
81300306
81300204
81300183
81300161
81300185
81300026
81300208

SUMROSE RAUF

SYEDA MARIAM ZAHRA
TEHREEM JAVED

ABDUL QADEER
MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH JAVED
MUHAMMAD AZZAM KHAN
MUHAMMAD ZAIN-UL-HAQ
HAFSA SHAMS

MANAZZA MUNAWAR
MEHWISH ZIKRIA

RIMSHA SHAKEEL
SUMAIRA AMBRIN

ZUBIA MUNAWAR

MALIKA MAHRUKH
MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ JILLANI
ZOYA SUMAN

SHAHID HABIB

AROOMA RAFI

NOZIA MAHMOOD
MUHAMMAD ZULQURNAIN
FARHEEN SULTANA
MUBARAKAH KHAN

USWA BASHIR

FAISAL NAEEM KHAN
MUBASHIR AL

MINORITY QUOTA

ABDUL RAUF
SYED ALI ASGHAR
JAVED IQBAL

MANZOOR AHMAD
JAVED AKHTER
MUHAMMAD RAZA KHAN
FAZAL HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD SHAMS UR REHMAN

MUNAWAR HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD ZIKRIA
SHAKEEL AHMAD
KHALID MAHMOOD
MUNAWAR KHAN

NAZIM HUSSAIN

BASHIR AHMAD
MUHAMMAD KALEEM
DUR MUHAMMAD
MUHAMMAD RAFI
MAHMOOQOD ALI
MUHAMMAD ABDUL SATTAR
RAJA ZIA HAIDER
NASRULLAH KHAN
MUHAMMAD BASHIR
MUHAMMAD AZAM KHAN
MUZAFFAR ALI

No Candidate has qualified the written test against 03 Posts reserved for Minority Quota.

WOMEN QUOTA

36 Candidates at Sr. Nos. 01 to 23, 28 to 34, 36, 38, 39, 41, 42 & 43 (Open Merit) are also

gualified against Women Quota.

SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA

No Candidate has qualified the written test against 06 Posts reserved for Special Person Quota.

Note:

5.

The Written Test Result of 09 Candidates bearing Roll Nos. 10814, 10815,
10816, 10817, 10818, 10819, 10820, 10821 & 10822 is withheld in the Light of
Lahore High Court, Lahore Order dated 05-12-2019 in Writ Petition No.

74106/2019.

This Result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be

considered, if any. An entry appearing in this written result does not itself confer any right or

privilege independently for any claim for final selection.

Case No. 134 G 2019

Dated:

04-03-2020

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)

SECRETARY

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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LAHORE.



