

# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

### WRITTEN TEST RESULT FOR THE POSTS OF SPEECH THERAPIST, 2019

### **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the following 45 candidates for recruitment to 51 POSTS (INCLUDING 03 POSTS RESERVED FOR MINORITY QUOTA, 08 POSTS RESERVED FOR WOMEN QUOTA AND 06 POSTS RESERVED FOR SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA) OF SPEECH THERAPIST (BS-17) ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR A PERIOD OF 05 YEARS IN THE SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, have been provisionally cleared for interview as a result of written test held on 07-12-2019.

- 2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very soon. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.
- 3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the time of Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email shortly.

# **OPEN MERIT**

SR. NO.	ROLL NO.	DIARY NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
1	10007	81300072	AMINA ISHFAQ	MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ
2	10010	81300289	AMNA RASHID	RASHID QURESHI
3	10018	81300044	ARFA SAQIB	SAQIB NAEEM
4	10020	81300104	AROOJ FATIMA	MUHAMMAD JAVED IQBAL
5	10030	81300060	AZKA SAEED	MUHAMMAD SAEED
6	10034	81300283	FAREEHA NASEER	MUHAMMAD NASEER
7	10047	81300005	HAFIZA UMMAIMA REHMAN	MIRZA RAZI UR REHMAN
8	10054	81300048	HUMA FIAZ BUTT	FIAZ ALI BUTT
9	10064	81300252	JANET SHANEM	MOHAMMAD SOHAIL
10	10073	81300076	MAHNOOR	MANSOOR AHMAD
11	10074	81300089	MAHNOOR ANWAR	MUHAMMAD ANWAR SHAHID
12	10086	81300127	MAVRA RAMZAN BUTT	RAMZAN BUTT
13	10103	81300171	NOOHI JAMSHED	MUHAMMAD JAMSHED MIRZA
14	10109	81300084	RABIA AZMAT	AZMAT ALI
15	10114	81300282	RASHIDA ANSARI	MUHAMMAD BASHIR AHMAD
16	10115	81300017	RIJA AZIZ MALIK	FIAZ AHMED MALIK
17	10120	81300172	SABA SAHAR	ABDUL RAZZAQ
18	10127	81300086	SAFFA NAWAZ	MUAHMMAD ASIF NAWAZ
19	10140	81300006	SIDRA KHALID	KHALID ZUBAIR SEEKHU
20	10148	81300043	SUMMIYA BAKHTIAR LONE	SHAHID BAKHTIAR LONE

(Page 01 of 02)

21	10149	81300045	SUMROSE RAUF	ABDUL RAUF
22	10152	81300025	SYEDA MARIAM ZAHRA	SYED ALI ASGHAR
23	10155	81300012	TEHREEM JAVED	JAVED IQBAL
24	10170	81300085	ABDUL QADEER	MANZOOR AHMAD
25	10188	81300068	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH JAVED	JAVED AKHTER
26	10191	81300069	MUHAMMAD AZZAM KHAN	MUHAMMAD RAZA KHAN
27	10202	81300139	MUHAMMAD ZAIN-UL-HAQ	FAZAL HUSSAIN
28	10308	81300015	HAFSA SHAMS	MUHAMMAD SHAMS UR REHMAN
29	10311	81300094	MANAZZA MUNAWAR	MUNAWAR HUSSAIN
30	10312	81300293	MEHWISH ZIKRIA	MUHAMMAD ZIKRIA
31	10317	81300157	RIMSHA SHAKEEL	SHAKEEL AHMAD
32	10319	81300088	SUMAIRA AMBRIN	KHALID MAHMOOD
33	10320	81300294	ZUBIA MUNAWAR	MUNAWAR KHAN
34	10412	81300188	MALIKA MAHRUKH	NAZIM HUSSAIN
35	10436	81300314	MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ JILLANI	BASHIR AHMAD
36	10626	81300090	ZOYA SUMAN	MUHAMMAD KALEEM
37	10628	81300147	SHAHID HABIB	DUR MUHAMMAD
38	10703	81300011	AROOMA RAFI	MUHAMMAD RAFI
39	10708	81300306	NOZIA MAHMOOD	MAHMOOD ALI
40	10716	81300204	MUHAMMAD ZULQURNAIN	MUHAMMAD ABDUL SATTAR
41	10801	81300183	FARHEEN SULTANA	RAJA ZIA HAIDER
42	10803	81300161	MUBARAKAH KHAN	NASRULLAH KHAN
43	10808	81300185	USWA BASHIR	MUHAMMAD BASHIR
44	10810	81300026	FAISAL NAEEM KHAN	MUHAMMAD AZAM KHAN
45	10812	81300208	MUBASHIR ALI	MUZAFFAR ALI

#### **MINORITY QUOTA**

No Candidate has qualified the written test against 03 Posts reserved for Minority Quota.

## **WOMEN QUOTA**

36 Candidates at Sr. Nos. 01 to 23, 28 to 34, 36, 38, 39, 41, 42 & 43 (Open Merit) are also qualified against Women Quota.

### SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA

No Candidate has qualified the written test against 06 Posts reserved for Special Person Quota.

Note: The Written Test Result of 09 Candidates bearing Roll Nos. 10814, 10815, 10816, 10817, 10818, 10819, 10820, 10821 & 10822 is withheld in the Light of Lahore High Court, Lahore Order dated 05-12-2019 in Writ Petition No. 74106/2019.

5. This Result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be considered, if any. An entry appearing in this written result does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final selection.

Case No. 134 G 2019

<u>Dated:</u> 04-03-2020

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
LAHORE.

(Page 02 0f 02)